Stabilization Announcement



CA Panvalet, CA PanExec, and CA PanApt

December 17, 2014

CA Panvalet®, CA PanExec®, and CA PanApt® Customers To:

From: The CA Technologies CA Panvalet®, CA PanExec®, and CA PanApt® Product Team

Subject: Stabilization Announcement for CA Panvalet®, CA PanExec®, and CA PanApt®

CA Technologies is continually working to improve our software and services to best meet the needs of our customers. As a part of our Application Development business line planning, we have thoroughly reviewed all of the software change management products including CA Panvalet, CA PanExec, and CA PanAPT. We have determined that while these products still provide functionality to customers, their value to both existing and prospective customers has declined significantly and we expect this will continue as technology evolves beyond the capabilities of these products. Therefore, we have decided to "Functionally Stabilize" CA Panvalet, CA PanExec, and CA PanApt and all associated product options.

What does "functional stabilization" mean for our customers? CA Technologies will continue maintenance and support for these products and product options in accordance with active maintenance contracts. However, Release efforts and Product Enhancement considerations will terminate effective immediately.

CA Application Development strategic software change management products include: CA Endevor® Software Change Manager and CA Harvest Software Change Manager. As foundational products for new technology, our plans include partnering with customers to assist in migrating to the appropriate strategic product from CA Panvalet, CA PanExec and CA PanAPT to better position customers to leverage a modern, single, enterprise solution for comprehensive visibility and management of all software changes supporting applications that span mobile-to-mainframe environments.

Your success is very important to us, and we encourage you to review our exciting new products at ca.com/appdev and engage in our plans for retaining and contining our successful partnership with you.











CA, One CA Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749

Copyright © 2014 CA. All rights reserved. All trademarks, trade names, service marks and logos referenced herein belong to their respective companies.